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Development Services Department 

Applicant: Pombo’s Contracting Services Inc Zoning: PD 92-0382 (19-1447) 

Location: 423 Van Reed Manor Dr., Brandon; Folio # 74743.6128 
 
Request Summary: 
 
The applicant is requesting a variance to reduce the required front setback on a corner lot for a proposed screened-
in pool enclosure with a solid roof.  
 
Requested Variances: 
LDC Section: LDC Requirement: Variance: Result: 

 
6.11.94.B.2. 

Swimming pools enclosed by a screen 
mesh with a solid roof shall be 

considered a building. If attached, they 
shall not intrude into the required side 
or front yards, with exceptions that do 

not apply to this case. PD 92-0382 
requires a minimum front yard setback 

of 25 feet. 

3-feet 22-foot front yard setback 

 
 

Findings: The building permit for the proposed screen enclosure, HC BLD-24-0056830, was denied by 
building reviewers due to the setback encroachment. 

 

 
 

Zoning Administrator Sign Off:  
Colleen Marshall
Wed May  8 2024 16:34:53  

DISCLAIMER: 
The variance(s) listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional 
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does 
not obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited 
to:  subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals. 
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Amendment to the Land Development Code (LDC): 

 

Section(s) to be Amended: Section 6.11.94.B (Setback Requirements) 

 

Revised Language: 

Section 6.11.94.B Setback Requirements: 

Corner Lots: On the property located at 423 Van Reed Manor Dr, Brandon, FL 33511, the setback 
requirement shall be a minimum of 22 feet from the property line instead of the standard 25 feet. 

 

Detailed Statement and Public Purpose: 

 

for the property situated at 423 Van Reed Manor Dr, Brandon, FL 33511, to allow for a reduced 
setback requirement of 22 feet on corner lots for the construction of a screen enclosure around the 
pool area. The primary reason for this amendment is to enhance safety around the pool by 
maximizing the space available for the enclosure, ensuring adequate room for necessary safety 
measures and activities for the residents of this property. 

 

providing homeowners with the ability to maximize their outdoor living space without 
so aligning with 

broader county-wide safety regulations and standards. 

 

Consistency with the Hillsborough County Comprehensive Plan: 

 

The proposed amendment aligns with the intent and purpose of the Hillsborough County 

to the property at 423 Van Reed Manor Dr, Brandon, FL 33511: 

 

Goal 1: Promote Public Health, Safety, and Welfare 

 

 

 

 

24-0540



 

 

features and enhance property usability while maintaining compatibility with surrounding 
development. 

Brandon, FL 33511, the proposed amendment supports the Comprehensive Plan's goals of 
promoting safety, enhancing property usability, and fostering compatibility among residential 
developments in Hillsborough County. 

 

and characteristics of the property at 423 Van Reed Manor Dr, Brandon, FL 33511, ensuring that 
herence to established safety 

standards and regulations. 

24-0540
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_____________________________ 

“Water, Wastewater, and/or Re-

24-0540

We are requesting a variance to a front yard setback from 25' to 22'. The variance is for a pool
screen enclosure over an existing deck. The property is located on a corner lot where the side of
the proposed screen enclosure falls within the 2nd front yard setback of 25'.

LDC 6.11.94.B

HC-BLD-24-0056830 building permit
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9 of 11 10/2023VAR

_____________________________ 

24-0540

The property, situated on a corner lot, has a side yard treated as a front yard by LDC. Unlike
neighboring properties, there's a 20' difference in side yard setbacks. An existing pool,
constructed in 1994, sits 22' from the side yard. Placing the cage 3' from the concrete edge
meets setback rules but poses a hazard, hindering a pool walkway. A variance would allow safe
use of the walkway

Treating the side yard as a front yard limits full property use, unlike interior properties. Without the
variance, a cage built closer to the pool edge could create hazards unique to corner lots.

The property, situated on a corner lot, would maintain a 22' distance from its property line for the
cage installation. Moreover, the cage will be positioned within the property's fenced yard,
ensuring it doesn't obstruct easements or neighboring properties.

Granting the variance ensures property safety and functionality, especially on corner lots where
side yards are treated as front yards. By allowing adjustments like positioning the cage within the
fenced yard, it upholds responsible land use principles outlined in the Comprehensive Plan,
enabling property owners to enhance usability while respecting neighboring properties and
easements fostering safe and harmonious community development

The need for the variance arises solely from the unique configuration of the property as a corner
lot, navigating distinct regulatory challenges under the LDC, thereby excluding any self-imposed
hardship or illegal acts by the applicant.

Granting the variance balances public benefits under the LDC with individual hardships, enabling
responsible development while respecting property rights; denying it would unfairly restrict the
property owner's use due to the corner lot's unique configuration, undermining equitable land use
and development.
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ascpomboscontracting@gmail.com

Alfredo Santana 813-323-7433
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